O8	-10-2004
4 6 0 9	.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ ▼ 1C	2810441
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	1. come record the uniform original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>JEOL Ltd.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VEOD Exa.	Name: Advanced Capacitor Technologies, Inc.
Additional council of accounting materials attached Van Van	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	100
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1-2, Musashino 3-chome, Akishin
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Tokyo, 196-8558, Japan
Ouler	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: July 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,191,935
Atticonto	
_ <del></del>	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80000
Name: David C. Hanson	- Enclosed
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	- Industrized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	23-0650
436 Seventh Avenue	- (Amark Amblanca and Salina and
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
( ( a )	Vol7 Hand
David C. Hanson, Reg. No. 23,024  Name of Person Signing	Signature August 3, 2004  Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
	ment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office
	O. Box 1450
A 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0168

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JEOL Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-2 Musashino 3-chome, Akishima, Tokyo, 196-8558 Japan (hereinafter called the "assignor") and Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan are the owners of certain United States Patents as listed in the following table, all by virtue of assignments previously recorded in the United State Patent and Trademark Office;

Patent	Inventor(s)	Title
6,191,935	Okamura et al,	Electric Double-Layer Capacitor Having Hard Granular Carbon Material Penetrating into the Aluminum Collector Electrodes
6,447,555	Okamura et al.	Method of Fabricating Double-Layer Capacitor with Lower Contact Resistance

AND, WHEREAS Advanced Capacitor Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-2 Musashino 3-chome, Akishima, Tokyo 196-8558 Japan, (hereinafter called the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of JEOL Ltd. in and to said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to assignor by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee its entire right, title and interest in said United States patents and all reissues, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed just as if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED July 13 , 2004.

JEOL Ltd.

Joshijasu Harada

 $\{W0126235.1\}$ 

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015653 FRAME: 0169